Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Indiana:

1 SECTION 1. IC 5-1-11.5-3, AS ADDED BY P.L.244-2017,
2 SECTION 2, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
3 JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 3. (a) This section applies only to a school
4 corporation that has an ADM of more than fifteen thousand (15,000)
5 for the school corporation's most recent fall count. Notwithstanding any
6 other law, a school corporation subject to this section may not issue
7 bonds after August 15, 2020, unless the school corporation has for its
8 preceding budget year prepared an annual financial report using the

[...]

41 (A) Track prepayments by defining the prepayment on a
42 purchase order.

1 (B) Create a prepayment invoice that is associated with the
2 purchase order.
3 (C) Require insurance or a surety bond in the amount of the
4 prepayment if the amount of the prepayment is more than
5 one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000).
6 (e) Advance payments made under subsection (d)(3) or (d)(4) may
7 not exceed the lesser of the following:
8 (1) Fifty percent (50%) of the entire cost of the contract.
9 (2) Two million dollars ($2,000,000).

10 (f) The fiscal officer of a governmental entity shall issue checks or

[...]

34 the project, the threshold amount is ten million dollars
35 ($10,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
36 resolution adopted after December 31, 2017, and
37 before January 1, 2019, making a preliminary
38 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for
39 the project, the threshold amount is fifteen million
40 dollars ($15,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
41 resolution adopted in a calendar year after December
42 31, 2018, making a preliminary determination to issue

1 bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold
2 amount is an amount (as determined by the department

[...]

28 (i) The threshold amount determined under this item.
29 In the case of an ordinance or resolution adopted
30 before January 1, 2018, making a preliminary
31 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for
32 the project, the threshold amount is twelve million
33 dollars ($12,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
34 resolution adopted after December 31, 2017, and
35 before January 1, 2019, making a preliminary
36 determination to issue bonds or enter into a lease for
37 the project, the threshold amount is fifteen million
38 dollars ($15,000,000). In the case of an ordinance or
39 resolution adopted in a calendar year after December
40 31, 2018, making a preliminary determination to issue
41 bonds or enter into a lease for the project, the threshold
42 amount is an amount (as determined by the department

[...]

33 subdivision (2) of the notice of the preliminary determination.
34 (8) The county voter registration office shall determine whether
35 each person who signed the petition is a registered voter.
36 However, after the county voter registration office has
37 determined that at least five hundred twenty-five (525) persons
38 who signed the petition are registered voters within the political
39 subdivision, the county voter registration office is not required
40 to verify whether the remaining persons who signed the petition
41 are registered voters. If the county voter registration office does
42 not determine that at least five hundred twenty-five (525)

1 persons who signed the petition are registered voters, the county
2 voter registration office shall, not more than fifteen (15) business
3 days after receiving a petition, forward a copy of the petition to
4 the county auditor. Not more than ten (10) business days after

[...]

3 two (2) year period beginning on or after May 1, 2013:
4 (1) The total cost of the program established by the school
5 corporation, charter school, or accredited nonpublic school (or
6 the coalition of schools applying jointly).
7 (2) Except as provided in subsection (d), the following amounts:
8 (A) Thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) per year, in the
9 case of a school corporation, charter school, or accredited

10 nonpublic school that:
11 (i) has an ADM of at least one (1) and less than one
12 thousand one (1,001) students; and
13 (ii) is not applying jointly with any other school